

## FINANCIAL SUMMARY

	Year ended 30th June,				
	2018 HK\$	2017 HK\$	2016 HK\$	2015 HK\$	2014 HK\$
<b>Results</b>					
Revenue	313,669,026	300,902,005	293,629,539	317,383,507	328,911,440
Direct expenses	(116,832,801)	(110,611,679)	(111,656,465)	(108,647,440)	(102,216,116)
Gross profit	196,836,225	190,290,326	181,973,074	208,736,067	226,695,324
Other losses, gains and income	(3,729,475)	3,744,059	–	754,691	–
Other expenses	(92,956,078)	(86,565,292)	(85,977,543)	(85,418,037)	(82,821,559)
Marketing costs	(10,790,527)	(9,018,886)	(9,692,012)	(11,058,226)	(11,872,076)
Administrative expenses	(29,451,681)	(28,697,682)	(34,451,408)	(30,047,342)	(27,243,040)
Finance income, net	16,793,682	11,076,546	7,929,713	6,784,859	3,539,478
Share of results of associates	131,552,757	109,660,705	117,528,416	130,229,202	146,246,806
Profit before taxation	208,254,903	190,489,776	177,310,240	219,981,214	254,544,933
Income tax expense	(13,127,387)	(12,577,161)	(11,763,337)	(16,016,491)	(20,030,192)
Profit for the year	195,127,516	177,912,615	165,546,903	203,964,723	234,514,741
<b>At 30th June,</b>					
	2018 HK\$	2017 HK\$	2016 HK\$	2015 HK\$	2014 HK\$
<b>Assets and liabilities</b>					
Total assets	4,688,843,234	4,723,766,644	4,060,168,610	4,065,925,998	3,885,205,180
Total liabilities	(52,118,140)	(46,633,983)	(47,238,885)	(43,299,596)	(51,100,354)
Shareholders' equity	4,636,725,094	4,677,132,661	4,012,929,725	4,022,626,402	3,834,104,826